From a perspective of selection participatory, this study is designed to identify patterns of peasant seed 

management of okra cultivated in Burkina Faso and determine their influence on seed germination quality. Exploration-
collection of seeds of okra and Ethnobotanical survey were carried out in three climatic zones of Burkina Faso. One hundred 
and ninety two (192) okra accessions have been collected among which 48 were submitted to the germination laboratory 
test according to the mode of operation Between Paper (Bio of Aquitaine, 2013). The mode of acquisition of seeds by farmers 
is mainly the purchase (15%) or inheritance (26%).

[...]

prospection à consister à identifier les zones de cultures du gombo. L’identification des zones principales de culture et la 
collecte des semences des accessions de gombo ont été effectuées avec le concours de techniciens du ministère de 
l’agriculture selon la méthode [18]. Cent six (106) villages répartis dans 28 communes (figure 1) ont été couverts.  

Figure 1: Carte de localisation des sites de collecte des accessions de gombo 

2.2 ENQUÊTES ETHNOBOTANIQUES 

Une enquête à travers des interviews directes semi-structurées de 412 cultivateurs de gombo a permis de renseigner une